
No. LGBIACA/AEEGU/2598/17/bi28 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

GB 

The following applicants are shortlisted for Counselling on 6th August 2024. The Counselling process will 
commence at 09:00 a.m on 6th floor, Academic Building, LGBRIMH, Tezpur. The applicants must come with 
the following documents and also email them to psynursing@lgbrimh.govin latest by 2nd August 2024. 

1 M.Sc Nursing (Psychiatric Nursing) Mark sheet & Certificate 

1 

2 

4 

Registration Certificate with State Nursing Council 

7 Fellowship award certificate for exempted applicants 

Serial 
no. 

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 
Website: www.Jgbrimh.gov.in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in 

Post Box No. 15: FAX No. (03712) 233623 
TEZPUR::784001 : ASSAM 

Original Reservation Certificate from competent authority, if applicable. 
Non-Creamy Layer (NCL) Certificate from competent authority for OBC, if applicable. 

TOTAL SEATS- 3, Category: Unreserved (Seats: 2) 

Department of Psychiatric Nursing, LGBRIMH, Tezpur, Assam 
(Gauhati University) 

The quantum of reservation is as per Central Govt. norms. 

1 

Ph.D in Psychiatric Nursing Programme Counselling Schedule 

Candidates in order of merit for unreserved seats. (irrespective of categories) 

2 

Income Certificate from competent authority for the current financial year (for EWS)., if applicable. 
N.O.C. from competent authority (for applicants currently in service) 

no. 

Printout of GURET Application form & GURET Admit card 

Serial 

LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH 
dots: 3THA: fUo: ocBoo9 

Roll No. 

2414100001 

3. 

2414100004 

2414100003 

2414100002 

B. Category: OBC (Seats: 1) 

Copy to: 

5 

*Eligible also under reservation category. 

Roll No. 

2414100004 

2414100002 

BAISHALI DEB 

Name 

PARASHMONI BORAH 
KAJUSREE BORAH 

(OBC candidates including those who are already in the unreserved category) 

RANJITA GOGOI 

1. Academic Registrar, GU 

PA to Director 

2. Dean, Faculty of M&AHS, GU 

Name 

PARASHMONI BORAH 
RANJITA GOGOI 

NIL 

OSD/Dy. Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

GURET 2024 
marks 
51.00 

41.00 

40.00 

39.25 

GURET 2024 
marks 
41.00 

Date: 26 -07-2024 

39.25 

4. Members, Admission Counselling Committee, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

Category 

GEN 

OBC/MOBC 
GEN 

OBC/MOBC 

Category 

OBCIMOBC 

OBC/MOBC 

hruniyote barud 
( Dr Arunjyoti Baruah) 

Prof & Head, Dept 
Psychiatric Nursing, 
LGBRIMH, Tezpur 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

