

# लोकप्रिय गोपीनाथ बरदलै क्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान तेजपुरः असमः पिनः ७८४००१ LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH (An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) Website: <u>www.lgbrimh.gov.in</u>, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623 TEZPUR:: 784001 :: ASSAM

No. LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/4128

Date: 26 -07-2024

### Department of Psychiatric Nursing, LGBRIMH, Tezpur, Assam (Gauhati University) Ph.D in Psychiatric Nursing Programme Counselling Schedule

The following applicants are shortlisted for Counselling on 6<sup>th</sup> August 2024. The Counselling process will commence at 09:00 a.m on 6th floor, Academic Building, LGBRIMH, Tezpur. The applicants must come with the following documents and also email them to <u>psynursing@lgbrimh.gov.in</u> latest by 2<sup>nd</sup> August 2024.

- 1. M.Sc Nursing(Psychiatric Nursing) Mark sheet & Certificate
- 2. Registration Certificate with State Nursing Council
- 3. Original Reservation Certificate from competent authority, if applicable.
- 4. Non-Creamy Layer (NCL) Certificate from competent authority for OBC, if applicable.
- 5. Income Certificate from competent authority for the current financial year (for EWS), if applicable.
- 6. N.O.C. from competent authority (for applicants currently in service)
- 7. Fellowship award certificate for exempted applicants
- 8. Printout of GURET Application form & GURET Admit card

## TOTAL SEATS- 3 , Category: Unreserved (Seats: 2)

: The quantum of reservation is as per Central Govt. norms.

### Candidates in order of merit for unreserved seats. (irrespective of categories)

Serial no.	Roll No.	Name	GURET 2024 marks	Category
1	2414100001	BAISHALI DEB	51.00	GEN
2	2414100004	PARASHMONI BORAH	41.00	OBC/MOBC*
3	2414100003	KAJUSREE BORAH	40.00	GEN
4	2414100002	RANJITA GOGOI	39.25	OBC/MOBC*

## \*Eligible also under reservation category.

#### B. Category: OBC (Seats: 1)

(OBC candidates including those who are already in the unreserved category)

Serial no.	Roll No.	Name	GURET 2024 marks	Category
1	2414100004	PARASHMONI BORAH	41.00	OBC/MOBC
2	2414100002	RANJITA GOGOI	39.25	OBC/MOBC
		NIL		

Aruniyole Barces

(Dr Arunjyoti Baruah) Prof & Head, Dept Psychiatric Nursing, LGBRIMH, Tezpur

## Copy to:

- 1. Academic Registrar, GU
- 2. Dean, Faculty of M&AHS, GU
- 3. OSD/Dy. Director , LGBRIMH, Tezpur
- 4. Members, Admission Counselling Committee, LGBRIMH, Tezpur
- 5. P A to Director